WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM  ■  SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
Security Door Controls
ACCESS & EGRESS SOLUTIONS - THE LOCK BEHIND THE SYSTEM 1
MODELS
HiTower® MOD 7500 Series
Frame Actuator Controlled Lockset
SDC can provide an SDC lockset with lever handles complete with the industry renowned HiTower® frame actu-
ator (HiTower® Pro). Or you may send the lock body of your choice to SDC for conversion (HiTower® MOD).

[t] 800.413.8783 ■ 805.494.0622 ■ [f] 866.215.3138 ■ 801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, CA 93012 ■ PO Box 3670, Camarillo, CA 93011
1| SPECIFY MODEL
HOW TO ORDER
7530  Locked Both Sides, Failsafe
7550  Locked Outside Only, Failsafe
2| SPECIFY FUNCTION
4| SPECIFY ACTUATOR VOLTAGE
STANDARD FAILSAFE ACTUATORS
For 1.750” to 2” face frames.
A 115VAC B 24VAC C 24VDC
NARROW FAILSAFE ACTUATORS
For 1.25” to 1.5” face frames.
Special strike preparation required.
D 115VAC E 24VAC F 24VDC
C 605 Bright Brass
D 606 Dull Brass
F 611 Bright Bronze
G 612 Dull Bronze
H 613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
P 625 Bright Chrome
Q 626 Dull Chrome (Standard)
S 629 Polished Stainless
U 630 Dull Stainless
5| SPECIFY FINISH
Major Brand Electrified Lock Chassis, Less
Trim, Provided by SDC Factory
ZS Schlage
Mortise Locks Supplied by Distributor
Distributors supply SDC with the mortise lock
body and armored front (less trim) for modifica-
tion. SDC returns the modified lock body with
an electric actuator. Upon installation, two lever
return spring cages (supplied by distributor) are
required for proper operation.
3| SPECIFY HAND
L   Left Hand
LR  Left Hand Reverse
R   Right Hand
RR  Right Hand Reverse
Right Hand
"RH"
Left Hand
"LH"
(OUTSIDE)
Left Hand
Reverse
"LHR"
Right Hand
Reverse
"RHR"
(OUTSIDE)
LOCK STATUS AND WIRE HARNESS
L Latch Status Switch, SPDT
3 Amps @ 30VDC
S Latch and Deadlock Status
3 Amps @ 30VDC
SC-10 Socket Connectors with 10 ft.
Cable, Power Wiring Only
SC-10-5 Socket Connectors with 10 ft.
Cable for Power and Options
SPECIAL STRIKES
SSP Special Retrofit Strike Plate
MORTAR GUARD ELECTRIC BACK BOXES
FOR FRAME ACTUATORS WITH CONDUIT KNOCKOUTS
7500EB-S For Standard Actuators in 1-3/4” or 2” Face Frames
7500EB-N For Narrow Actuators in 1-1/4” or 1-1/2” Face Frames
7560EB-2 For Failsecure Actuators Installed in 2” Face Frames
6| SPECIFY ADD-ONS: (OPTIONAL)
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  S  7550  LR  C  Q  SC-10
A Falcon LM-561/MA581
(* Falcon - Distributor supplies face-
plate)